CH \$40.00 5379094

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM549452

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IX, INC.		11/06/2019	Corporation: MARYLAND
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VIII, INC.		11/06/2019	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNAPROUTE, INC.	
Street Address:	3960 FREEMONT CIRCLE	
Internal Address:	nternal Address: SUITE 100	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 95054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

l	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
	Registration Number:	5379094	FLEXSWITCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: 555 California Street, Suite 2700
San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26879-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=SnapRoute, Inc - IP - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Nov-6-2019_(65047862_3)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006796 FRAME: 0098 source=SnapRoute, Inc - IP - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Nov-6-2019_(65047862_3)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006796 FRAME: 0099

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Whereas, SNAPROUTE, INC., a Delaware corporation, whose post office address is 3960 Freedom Circle, Suite 100, Santa Clara, CA 95054 ("Assignor"), had granted, to secure the repayment of loans made under a Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2018 (as amended, the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to the Loan Agreement, a security interest in certain personal property assets of Assignor, including all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under all of Assignor's Trademarks (as defined in the IP Security Agreement (as defined below)), including all trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses, as specifically listed on the attached "Schedule 1," whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, and all products and proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the trademark (all of the foregoing are collectively called the "Trademarks") to each of Venture Lending & Leasing VIII, Inc. and Venture Lending & Leasing IX, Inc., both Maryland corporations, having a mailing address at 104 La Mesa Dr., Suite 102, Portola Valley, CA 94028 (together, "Assignee"), by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2018 (the "IP Security Agreement"), and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration provided to Assignee by Assignor, Assignee, by these presents, does release, without warranty or recourse, Assignor from Assignee's security interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

Executed this 6th day of November 2019, at Portola Valley, California.

ASSIGNEE:

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VIII, INC.

Name: Jay Cohan
Title: Vice President

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IX, INC.

Name: Jay Cohan Title: Vice President

By:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006796 FRAME: 0100

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

No.	Description	Country	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number	Status
1.	DISRUPTION IN PROGRESS	United States	6/7/2016	87063716			Abandoned
2.	FLEXSWITCH	EUTM	12/11/2017	017583881	4/19/2018	017583881	Registered
3.:	FLEXSWITCH	Japan	12/13/2017	2017163479			Pending
4.	FLEXSWITCH	United Kingdom	12/11/2017	3276416	3/16/2018	3276416	Registered
5.	FLEXSWITCH	United States	6/14/2017	87489061	1/16/2018	5379094	Registered
6.:	CN-NOS	United States	10/30/2018	88174307			Pending
7.	CN-NOS	Canada	04/24/2019	1958938			Pending
8.	CN-NOS	Hong Kong	04/23/2019	304899557	09/26/2019	304899557	Registered
9.	CN-NOS	International	04/20/2019	1469854	04/20/2019	1469854	Designations under Madrid: CN/EM/GB/KR/SG
10.	CN-NOS	China (WIPO)	04/20/2019	1469854	04/20/2019	1469854	=
11.	CN-NOS	EUTM (WIPO)	04/20/2019	1469854	04/20/2019	1469854	=
12.	CN-NOS	United Kingdom (WIPO)	04/20/2019	1469854	04/20/2019	1469854	-
13.	CN-NOS	Republic of Korea (WIPO)	04/20/2019	1469854	04/20/2019	1469854	-
14.	CN-NOS	Singapore (WIPO)	04/20/2019	1469854	04/20/2019	1469854	<u>.</u>
15.	FLEX SWITCH	United States	04/18/2016	87004250	ক্ষিক হয়		Abandoned
16.	FREE YOUR NETWORK	United States	02/04/2016	86898215		<u>. </u>	Abandoned
17.	OPEN YOUR NETWORK	United States	02/04/2016	86898199		21 222	Abandoned

TRADEMARK REEL: 006796 FRAME: 0101

RECORDED: 11/14/2019